IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

X
In re : Chapter 11
WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC,, et al.’, : Case No. 08-12229 (MFW)

: (Jointly Administered)

Debtors. : Hearing Date; August 24, 2009 at 11:30 a.m, (EDT)
¢ Objection Deadline:  August 4, 2609
: At 4:00 p.m (EDT)

X

NOTICE OF SECOND INTERIM FEE APPLICATION REQUEST OF
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP FOR THE PERIOD FROM
FEBRUARY 1, 2009 THROUGH MAY 31,2009

Name of Applicant: Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP

Authorized to Provide
Professional Services to: Washington Mutual, Inc. and WMI
Investment Corp.

Date of Retention; November 14, 2008, nunc pro tunc
1o September 26, 2008

Period for which compensation and

reimbursement is sought: February I, 2009 to May 31, 2009
Amount of Compensation sought as

actual, reasonable and necessary: $18,306.80 (20% of $91,534.00)

Amount of Expense Reimbursement sought

as actual, reasonable and necessary: ($96.77)

This is (a)n: __monthly x_interim ___ final application

! The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax
identification number are: (i) Washington Mutual, Inc. (3725); and (i) WMI Investment Corp. (5395). The Debtors’
principal offices are located at 1301 Second Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98101,

RLF1-3373930-]
DWT 13092262v] 06013149-000107
RIF1-3415897-1

1

0812229090715000000000014


lpastor
¿0ñq6=)'/     .o½

lpastor
0812229090715000000000014


Summary of Fee Applications for Compensation Period:

Total Amount Requested | Total Amount Approved | Holdback
to Date Via Certification - Fees
of No Objection Requested
Date Filed | Period Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees
and Covered (@ 80%) | (@ 100%) (@20%)
Docket
No.
3/27/2009 | 2/1/2009 | $9,372.50 $683.40 $7,498.00 | 3683.40 $1,874.50
Through
2/28/2009
5/1/2009 | 3/1/2009 | $18,754.00 $150.94 $15,003.20 | $150.94 $3,750.80
Through
3/31/2009
5/21/2009 | 4/1/2009 | $41,131.50 $121.14 $32,905.20 | §121.14 $8,226.30
Through ($217.91 ($217.91
4/30/2009 minus minus
$96,77)2 $96.77)2
6/13/2009 | 5/1/2009 | $22,276.00 $9.60 $17,820.80 | $9.60 $4,455.20
Through
5/31/2009 ‘
Total: $91,534.00 | $965.08 $73,227.20 | $965.08 | $18,306.80

Summary of Any Objections to Fee Applications:

Date of
Fee Application

Date of

Objection

Total Fees

Subject to Objection

Total Expenses
Subject to Objection

2 This amount reflects Davis Wright Tremiaine LLP’s subtraction of $96.77 from the April Fee Application,
This reduction corrects a clerical error.

13092262-1
DWT 13092262v1 0013149-000107




PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to the Order Granting Motion of the
Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession for an Administrative Order Pursuant to 11 US.C. §§
105(a) and 331 Establishing Procedures for Interim Compensation and Reimbursement of
Expenses of Professionals dated October 30, 2008 [Docket No. 204] and the Amended
Administrative Order Establishing Procedure for Interim Compensation and Reimbursement of
Expenses of Professionals dated November 14, 2008 [Docket No. 302] (the “Administrative
Order”), Davis Wright Tremaine LLP (“DWT”) hereby files its Notice of Second Interim Fee
Application Request of Davis Wright Tremaine LLP for the Period From February 1, 2009
Through May 31, 2009 (the “Interim Fee Application”) with the United States Bankruptcy Court
for the District of Delaware, 824 Market Street, 3™ Floor, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (the
“Bankruptcy Court”). By this Application, DWT seeks $18,306.80 (20% of $91,534.00) minus
$96.77 overpaid for expenses for a net total of $18,210.03 for the Interim Compensation period.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to the Administrative Order,
objections, if any, to the Interim Fee Application must be in writing, filed with the Clerk of the
Bankruptey Court, 824 Market Street, 3rd Floor, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and served upon
and received by DWT at the address set forth below and the Notice Parties (as such term is
defined in the Administrative Order) so as to be received by August 4, 2009 at 4:00 p.m.
(Eastern Daylight Time) (the “Objection Deadline”).

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a hearing to consider the Interim Fee
Application will be held before The Honorable Mary F. Walrath at the Bankruptcy Court, 824
Market Street, 5th Floor, Courtroom 4, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 on August 24, 2009 at

11:30 a.m. (Eastern Daylight Time).

13092262-1

DWT 13092262v1 0013149-000107
RLF1-3415897-1



PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT IF NO OBJECTION IS TIMELY
FILED AND SERVED WITH RESPECT TO THE INTERIM FEE APPLICATION BY THE
OBJECTION DEADLINE, THE BANKRUPTCY COURT MAY ENTER AN ORDER
GRANTING TO RELIEF SOUGHT IN THE INTERIM FEE APPLICATION WITHOUT A

HEARING.

) / }
Dated: July 14, 2009 )g/(m (ﬂ Cc#bﬂ

Steven P. Caplow !

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Seattle, WA 98101-3045

Tel: 206-757-8018

Fax: 206-757-7018

Email: stevecaplow(@dwt.com

13092262-1
DWT 13092262v} 0013149-000107





